FORM PTO-1595(modified) RE

12-03-1999



SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1	01	21	3640
---	----	----	------

MED 11/22/99 101213640				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Courtaulds Chemicals (Holdings) Limited	Name: Acordis Acetate Chemicals Limited			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: P. O. Box 5, Station Road, Spondon			
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement	City: Derby DE21 7BP Country: United Kingdom			
Effective Date: October 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application , the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/043,320				
Additional numbers attached: □ yes 🙀 no				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and Patents involved:			
Name: Mary E. Bak, Esquire Howson and Howson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _40.00			
Internal Address:				
Street Address: Spring House Corporate Center,	★Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Box 457	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477	08-3040			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Do not use this space				
9. Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Mary E. Bak Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				

Washington, DC 20231

12/02/1999 VBROWN

00000195 090432207

[1

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010407 FRAME: 0622



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 217201

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

COURTAULDS CHEMICALS (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

ACORDIS ACETATE CHEMICALS LIMITED

RECORDED: 11/22/1999

Given at Companies House, London, the 30th October 1998

MISS S. BASHAR

S. Boshar.

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

PATENT REEL: 010407 FRAME: 0623